
   Iowa Department of Human Services 
 

       Terry E. Branstad       Kim Reynolds         Charles M. Palmer 
       Governor    Lt. Governor        Director 

 
1305 E. Walnut Street, Des Moines, IA 50319-0114 

 
 

Child Welfare Advisory Committee Membership as of June 15, 2015 
Representative  Name  Address 

Parent  Denise Moore   

Parent  VACANT   

AMP   Jake Carmi   

AMP   Julie Mann Phillips   

Provider‐Shelter Care Services  Jean McAleer, Francis Lauer 
jeanm@francislauer.com 

307 Lakeview Drive 
Mason City, IA 50401 

Provider – Group Care Services  Ron Stehl,  
Youth Homes of MidAmerica 
ronstehl@mchsi.com 

7225 NW 58th St. 
Johnston, IA 50131  

Provider‐Youth Transition Services  Geroge Belitsos 
Youth and Shelter Services 
gbelitsos@yss.ames.ia.us 

P.O. Box 1628 
Ames, IA 50010 

Provider‐PMIC  Julie Heiderscheit,  
Hillcrest Family Services 
Julie.heiderscheit@hillcrest‐fs.org 

2005 Asbury Rd. 
Dubuque, IA 52001 

Provider‐In home Services  Chris Secrist, Mid‐Iowa Family Therapy 
Chrissecrist@miftc.com 

P.O. Box 416  
600 1st Street 
Perry, IA  50220 

Juvenile Courts  Gail Barber, 
Juvenile Court Services 
gail.barber@iowacourts.gov 

1111 E Court 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

Legal Representative  Jerry Foxhoven, 
Drake Law Center 
jfoxhoven@aol.com 

1608 NW 101st St. 
Des Moines, IA 50325 

Child Advocacy Board  Dave Zimmerman,  
Dept. of Inspection and Appeals 
dave.zimmerman@dia.iowa.gov 

321 E. 12th St. 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

Agency supporting Foster Parent  Anne Gruenwald ,  
Four Oaks / Kids Net 
Agruenewald@fouroaks.org 

5400 Kirkwood Blvd. SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 

Iowa Foster and Adoptive Parent 
Assoc.  

Nancy Magnall, 
 Iowa Foster and Adoptive Parents Assn. 
Magnall_ifapa@msn.com 

2004 11th Street SE 
Waverly, IA 50677 

 

Education Rep  Susan Walkup 
susan.walkup@iowa.gov 

Iowa Dept. of Education 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

Ex Officio     

Senate Republican  Senator Amy Sinclair   

Senate Democrat  Senator Amanda Ragan   

House Republican  Representative Rob Taylor   

House Democrat  Representative  Marti Anderson  Representative  Marti 
Anderson 

DHS Director/Designee  Charles M. Palmer   

DHS: Child Welfare Administrator   Wendy Rickman   



 


